## Consortium of European Research Libraries

## Renewal of Special Membership

Name of Institution: ('the Member')	
Address:	
Telephone and fax number:	
Contact email address:	

intends to renew its membership of the Consortium of European Research Libraries (CERL) as a Special Member, with effect upon payment of the membership fee of €1,000 (one thousand Euros) per year. Membership fee invoices are issued annually in September.

The Member acknowledges:

- that CERL is a Company Limited by Guarantee under English law and is registered under Company number 2942632;
- that CERL's aims and its governance are defined in its Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association and Funding Agreement (hereinafter called "the Membership Rules") which are to be found on CERL's website (www.cerl.org);
- that the liability of members is limited to £1.00 (one pound sterling);
- that members of CERL have access to the Heritage of the Printed Book in Europe (HPB) Database and other electronic resources made available to members;
- that Full and Special Members of CERL have the right to participate and vote at General Meetings of the Consortium in accordance with the Membership Rules;
- that Full and Special Members are eligible to offer a candidate for election to the Consortium's Board of Directors and the Executive Committee in accordance with the Membership Rules;
- that by signing this application form the Member agrees to undertake and to observe and perform the obligations set out in the Funding Agreement and hereby enter into the Funding Agreement.

By and on behalf of [Member institution]:	
Name:	
Position	
Date:	

Please return to:
Dr Cristina Dondi
Secretary
Consortium of European Research Libraries
40 Bowling Green Lane, Clerkenwell, London EC1R 0NE
Telephone: 020 7415 7134 Fax: 020 7970 5643

Email: secretariat@cerl.org